

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA
No. 19-0674
EMMET COUNTY CASE NO. CVCV019170

STATELINE COOPERATIVE,
Petitioner-Appellant,
vs.
IOWA PROPERTY ASSESSMENT APPEAL BOARD
Respondent-Appellee.

EMMET COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW,
Cross Appellant-Cross Appellant
vs.
STATELINE COOPERATIVE and IOWA PROPERTY
ASSESSMENT APPEAL BOARD,
Cross Appellees-Cross Appellees.

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR
EMMET COUNTY
THE HONORABLE DON E. COURTNEY
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

EMMET COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW
FINAL REPLY BRIEF

BRETT RYAN
WATSON & RYAN, PLC
535 West Broadway, Ste. 200
Council Bluffs, IA 51503
Telephone: (712) 322-0448
Telefax: (712) 256-1545

PROOF OF SERVICE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Content3

I. THE REQUIREMENT OF STRICT SCRUTINY OF EXEMPTION CLAIMS REQUIRES A FINDING OF TAXABILITY ABSENT A CLEAR SHOWING OF EXEMPT STATUS, WHICH DOES NOT EXIST FOR THE PROPERTY FOUND TO BE EXEMPT BY THE PAAB 5

II. STATELINE DID NOT CARRY ITS BURDEN OF PROVING THE PROPERTY’S VALUE ABSENT THE EXEMPT EQUIPMENT 8

Conclusion 12

Statement of Desire to be Heard in Oral Argument 14

Attorney’s Cost Certificate 14

Certificate of Compliance 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bethesda Foundation v. Board of Review of Madison County
453 N.W.2d 224 (Iowa App. 1990).....5

Deere Manufacturing Co. v. Zeiner
78 N.W. 2d 527 (Iowa 1956)..... 7,8,9

Dow City Senior Citizens Housing, Inc. v. Board of Review of Crawford County, 230 N.W.2d 497 (Iowa 1975) 5

Mayflower Homes v. Wapello County Bd. of Review
472 N.W.2d 632, 634 (Iowa App. 1991).....5

Rose Acre Farms, Inc. v. Bd of Review of Madison Cnty
479 N.W.2d 260, 263 (Iowa 1991)..... 10

Stateline v. Board of Review of Union County, Iowa
500 N.W.2d 14 (Iowa 1993)..... 5,6

Wendling Quarries v. Property Assessment Appeal Board
865 N.W. 2d 635 (Iowa 2015) 10,11

White v. Board of Review of Polk County
244 N.W. 2d 765 (Iowa 1976)..... 8,9,12

Statutes and Rules

Iowa Code §421.17(17)7

Iowa Code §427A.1(16)6

Other Authorities

2006 Ia. Legis. Serv. Ch. 1158 (WEST) (H.F. 2794) 6,7
